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Fine and Interesting Geology Books 
 
000035] Agricola, Georgius Translated By Hoover, H.C. And Hoover, L. C.. De Re Metalica. New York: Dover 
Pulications, 1950. Cloth. Good / Fair. The famous Hoover translation of the unabridged edition of the greatest 
treatise on technological chemistry, engineering, geology and mining of early modern times. Dust wrapper chipped 
and split along spine - becoming fragile. Signed on FEP - Frank Hodson. pp. xxxi, 672. 289 ill.  

              £45.00 
[000024] Arkell, W.J.. Jurassic Geology of the World. Edinburgh: Oliver and Boyd, 1956. First Edition. Cloth. 
Very Good / Fair. Dust wrapper chipped and torn along edges, book very good. Scarce. Previous owners name on 
FEP otherwise clean. pp. xv, 793, 46 plates      
                       £60.00 

000021] Buckland, William. Geology and Mineralogy Considered with Reference to Natural Theology - 
Bridgewater Treatises. London: William Pickering, 1836. First Edition. Good / No Jacket. First edition of the 
classic Bridgewater Treatises. 2 Volumes in rebound blue cloth. Corners slightly bumped. Some foxing otherwise 
very good. Volume 2 primarily illustrations. Adverts at start of Vol 1 and 2. Complete in two 350-600pp large 
octavo volumes, vol. two with sixty-nine engraved -plates of geological forms.  

               £250.00 

[000036] Dana, Edward. A Textbook of Mineralogy. New York: John Wiley & Sons, 1932. Fourth. Cloth. Good / 
No Jacket. Ex-libris Frederick H. Stewart. Label on inside cover otherwise clean. Rubbing to edges and coners. pp 
xi, 833  

£35.00 

[000029] Darwin, Charles. Descent of Man and Selection in Relation to Sex. New York: D. Appleton and 
Company, 1896. Second. Cloth. Good Freeman 981. Red crushed morocco, with marbled boards. Top of spine 
rubbed otherwise very good. Clean. pp. xvi, 620.  

£48.00 

[000028] Darwin, Charles. Geological Observations on the Volcanic Islands and Parts of South America 
Visited During the Voyage on HMS Beagle. New York: D. Appleton and Company, 1897. Second. Cloth. Good 
Freeman 289. Library stamp - From the Library of Hubert C. Skinner. pp. xiii, 629. Some pages uncut. Top of spine 
chipped with wear to edges  

£35.00 

[000009] Hull, Edward. A Sketch of Geological History. London: Deacon & Co, 1887. First Edition. 8vo - over 
7¾" - 9¾" tall. Decorative Cloth. Fair / No Jacket. A good description of the geological stages as understood at the 
time. Large fold out geological column in colo ur - partially torn. Spine faded, worn edges. pp. viii, 179,  

£45.00 

[000034] Ischenko, A. M. Lyuber, A.A. And Waltz, I.E.. Spore and Pollen Analysis (Lower Carboniferous) 
Dnieper- Donets Basin AND Atlas of Microspores and Pollen Grains of the Paleozoic of the U.S.S.R. Cloth. 
Good Two Russian - English translations from the library of Bill Chaloner in one bound volume. 1. Spore and 
Pollen Analysis of the Lower Carboniferous Deposits of the Dnieper-Donets Basin - A. M. Ischenko - Transactions 
of the Institute of Geological Sciences - Academy of Sciences of the Ukranian SSR - Series on Stratigraphy and 
Paleontology Number 17 - Kiev 1958. 90 pages, 13 plates with stratgraphical distribution charts . 2. Atlas of 
microspores and pollen grains of the paleozoic of the USSR by A.A. Lyuber and I.E. Waltz Edited by A. N. 
Kryshtofovich. Committee of the Matter of Geology, Council of People's Commissara, the U.S.S.R. Moscow - 
Leningrad 1941, 108 pages with 16 plates. Spine faded.  

£45.00 

[000023] Lake, Philip and Rastall, R. H.. A Text Book of Geology. London: Edward Arnold, 1910. First Edition. 
Cloth. Good Minor chips to base of spine, front hinge slightly loose. From Arnolds Geological Series. pp. xvi, 494, 
32 plates  

£20.00 
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[000025] Lyell, Charles. Principles of Geology. London: John Murray, 1872. Eleventh Edition. Half-Leather. 
Good 2 Vols, Similar, but not matching spines, Vol 1 blue cloth, Vol 2 red cloth . Ex libris Christ's Hospital Library 
- label on FEP and stamp on cover page - fairly crude. frontispieces, folding map ,pp. xviii, 625pp  

£150.00 

[000019] Lyell, Charles. The Student's Elements of Geology. London: John Murray, 1874. Second. Cloth. Good / 
No Jacket. Inscribed on FEP "From the author" in an ink and style consistent with Lyell's signature. pp. xix, 647, 
heavily illustrated. Good condition -some wear to base of spine and front top corner, Inside hinge repaired  

£30.00 

[000016] Rogers, A.W.. An Introduction to the Geology of Cape Colony with a Chapter on the Fossil Reptiles 
of the Karroo Formation. London: Longmans Green and Co, 1905. Cloth. Fair Library label and stamp University 
of Cape Town, with withdrawal stamp. pp. xvii, 463, 21 illustrations. Occasional pencil marks with minor foxing on 
end pages. Bebound with orginal spine relaid. Library reference on spine.  

£25.00 

[000027] Scott, Dukinfield Henry. Studies in Fossil Botany. London: Adam and Chales Black, 1900. Cloth. Fair 
Spine worn at top, corners bumped, front hinge weak with previous repair. Occasional light pencil annotations. Ex 
libris University of Cape Town - Lable with cancellation mark inside front cover - presented by Dr H H W Pearson. 
pp. xiii, 527                        £20.00 
 
000026] Milne Edwards, H. A Monograph of British Fossil Corals - Complete. London: Palaeontographical 
Society, 1850. First Edition. Half-Leather. Very Good Fine half bound leather ex-libris Cornwall Geological 
Society. Complete Monograph from the Palaeontological Society's Transactions consisting of: Introduction, 
Chapter1 - Corals of the Grag, Chapter 2 - Corals of the London Clay, Chapter 3 - Corals of the Upper Chalk, 
Chapter 4 - Corals of the Lower Chalk, Chapter 5 - Corals from the Upper Greensand, Chapter 6 - Corals from the 
Gault, Chapter 7 - Corals from the Lower Greensand, Chapter 8 - Corals from the Portland Stone, Chapter 9 - Corals 
from the Coral Rag, Chapter 10 - Corals from the Great Oolite, Chapter 11- Corals from the Inferior Oolite, Chapter 
12 - Corals from the Lias, Chapter 13 - Corals fromthe Permian Formation, Chapter 14 - Corals from the Mountain 
Limestone, Chapter 15 - Corals from the Devonian Formation, Chapter 16 - Corals from the Silurian Formation, 
plus Table at end. Pp. lxxxv, 332                     

              £400.00 
 
[000030] Wallace, Alfread Russel. Contributions to the Theory of Natural Selection. A Series of Essays. 
London: Macmillan, 1875. 8vo - over 7¾" - 9¾" tall. Cloth. Good Rebound in green cloth with spine relaid. Water 
stain to cover pages. pp. xvi, 384 plus adverts at back.                                                                                    

                                       £75.00 
 
[000015] Woodward, Horace. The History of the Geological Society of London. London: Geological Society, 
1907. First Edition. Cloth. Good / No Jacket. Ex libris - Royal Society of South Africa with cancellation mark, Also 
previous owners name on FEP. Library code written on spine. pp. xix, 336, 28 plates primarily of founder members 
such as Lyell, Buckland, William Phillips, Sedgewick and De La Beche  

£48.00 
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General Geology Books 
 
[000046] . Conference on the Origin and Constitution of Coal. Nova Scotia: Department of Mines, 1950. Soft 
Cover. Good / No Jacket. Proceeding of a three day conference. 157 pages  

£15.00 

[000073] Allen, P. M. And Stephens, E. A.. Report on the Geological Survey of Hong Kong. Hong Kong: 
Government Printer, 1971. Soft Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. pp. 107 with maps inside back cover  

£25.00 

 [000098] Bird, Eric. Geology and Scenery of Dorset. Wiltshire: Ex Libris Press, 1995. Soft Cover. Good Good 
introduction for the classic Jurassic sections in Dorset, England. pp. 207  

£4.50 

[000014] Bonney, T.G.. The Story of Our Planet. London: Cassell and Company, 1893. Cloth. Fair / No Jacket. 
Illustraion of glacier on front cover, top and base of spine chipped, front hinge slightly loose otherwise good 
condition. Newspaper articles pased into inside front cover. Previous owners name on FEP. pp, xv, 592, 170 
illustrations and 6 plates  

£15.00 

[000053] Cameron, Barry. Carboniferous Basins of Southeastern New England. Virginia: American Geological 
Institute, 1979. Soft Cover. Good / No Jacket. Ninth International Congress of Carboniferous Stratigraphy and 
Geology - Field Guidebook for Trip No.5. Previous owners name on cover pp, 170.  

£10.00 

[000101] Cox, Price and Harte. The Practical Study of Crystals, Minerals and Rocks. London: McGraw Hill, 
1974. Revised First Edition. Soft Cover. Very Good No markings, pp. v. 245  

£5.00 

 [000031] Darwin, Charles. The Origin of Species. London: John Murray, 1917. Cloth. Good Popular impression 
of the corrected copyright edition.Library stamp from General Staff - Thames and Medway Garrison. Front hinge 
loose. pp. ix, 417  

£10.00 

 [000057] De Sousa, M. J. And Oliveira, J. T. (Eds). The Carboniferous of Portugal. Lisboa: 1983. Soft Cover. 
Good Memorias dos servicos de Portugal, Numero 29. Series of papers on the Carboniferous predominantly in 
English. pp. 211, maps in end pocket.  

£20.00 

[000049] Dudley Stamp, L.. Britain's Structure and Scenery. London: Collins, 1947. Second. Cloth. Good / 
Good. New Naturalist Series No. 4. Dust wrapper has adhesive plastic cover. Slight foxing to end papers. Previous 
owners name on FEP. pp 255  

£25.00 

[000069] Eldredge, Niles. Life Pulse - Episodes from the Story of the Fossil Record. New York: Facts on File, 
1987. Cloth. Very Good / Good. small tear to DW otherwise very good. pp.246  

£7.00 

[000092] Evitt, William, R. Sporopollenin Dinoflagellate Cysts - Their Morphology and Interpretation. 
Americain Association of Stratigraphic Palynologists, 1985. Hard Cover. Fine / No Jacket. The classic book on 
interpreting the morphology of dinoflagellates -pp. xv, 333, many plates and diagrams.  

£25.00 
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[000042] Gealey, W. K, Switzer, G. Geology of the Healdsburg Quadrangle, California. San Francisco: 1950. 
Cloth. Go od / No Jacket. State of California - Department of Natural Resources - Division of Mines - Bulletin 161. 
Some slight foxing. pp. 76 plus 3 maps in inside back cover envelope  

£12.00 

[000008] Geikie, Archibald. Class-book of Geology. London: Macmillan, 1886. Cloth. Fair / No Jacket. Red cloth 
with gold lettering on spine, Spine cocked, water damage to covers, contents clean, Sm. thick 8vo. xviii + 516pp. 
209 figures.  

£20.00 

[000022] Geikie, James. Structural and Field Geology for Students of Pure and Applied Science. Edinburgh: 
Oliver and Boyd, 1940. Fifth Edition. Cloth. Fair Ex Libris Fife Education Committee with label and stamp. pp. 
xxiv, 383, 147 illustrations  

£12.00 

[000006] Gheyselinck, R.. The Restless Earth - Geology for Everyman. London: The Scientific Book Club, 
1939. Cloth. Good / No Jacket. Translated from the German Version of the Original Dutch by Dr Ernst Fellner and 
Betty Inskip, pp. v, 281, 7 plates. Previous owners names on FEP  

£10.00 

[000052] Glennie, K. W.. Introduction to the Petroleum Geology of the North sea . Oxford: Blackwell Scientific 
Publications, 1986. Second. Soft Cover. Good / No Jacket. Slight fading on top of cover. pp. 278  

£30.00 

[000004] Harker, Alfred. Petrology for Students. Cambridge: Cambridge University Press, 1902. Third. Cloth. 
Fair / No Jacket. Inside front hinge loose, pencil annotation during first three chapters, pp, 341  

£10.00 

[000037] Harland, W, Brian et al. A Geologic Time Scale 1989. Cambridge: Cambridge University Press, 1990. 
4to - over 9¾" - 12" tall. Hard Cover. Fine / No Jacket. Almost mint copy. pp. xv, 263  

£15.00 

[000003] Hatch, F.W.. Mineralogy. London: Whittaker & Co., 1912. Fourth. Cloth. Good / No Jacket. pp. vii, 242. 
Inscribed on FEP - Elsie Eastwood, The University, Leeds 1915. Includes a chapter on gems and precious stones.  

£10.00 

[000010] Holmes, Arthur. The Age of the Earth. London: Thomas Nelson, 1937. Cloth. Good / No Jacket. A 
scarce title in the Nelson Classics series. Good condition with minor rubbing to spine and edges. pp. vii, 285  

£15.00 

[000011] Holmes, Arthur. Principles of Physical Geology. London: Thomas Nelson, 1960. Cloth. Fair / No 
Jacket. 1960 reprint of 1944 edition. Previous owners name on FEP, Inside front hinge split and repaired with tape. 
pp. xii, 511 many photo's and illustrations  

£18.00 

 [000105] Jacobs, B. F. Et al. Late Quaternary Vegetation and Climates of the American Southwest. 
Americain Association of Stratigraphic Palynologists, 1985. . Soft Cover. Very Good AASP Contributions Series 
Number 16  

£9.00 

[000013] Jukes-Browne, A.J.. The Building of the British Isles Being a History Of the Construction and 
Geographical Evolution of the British Region. London: Edward Stanford, 1922. Fourth. Cloth. Good / No Jacket. 
Book has been rebound in library cloth with new title on spine. Front hinge slightly loose, pp. xv, 463, 80 maps and 
illustrations  

£15.00 
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 [000058] Lapidus, Dorothy Farris. The Facts on File Dictionary of Geology and Geophysics. New York: Facts 
on File, 1987. Cloth. Good / Good. DW in good condition, clean copy, pp. 347  

£10.00 

[000007] Lord Avebury. Chapters in Popular Natural History. London: National Societys Depository, 
Decorative Cloth. Fair / No Jacket. Illustrated Green Boards, Worn on spine and edges, pp. viii, 223, 50 illustrations. 
c.1900  

£45.00 

 [000044] MacArthur, Robert. H.. Geographical Ecology - Patterns on the Distribution of Species. New York: 
Harper and Row, 1972. Cloth. Very Good / No Jacket. Very clean copy - no marks. Previous owners name on FEP. 
pp. xii, 269  

£15.00 

[000097] Marsal, D. Statistics for Geoscientists. Oxford: Pergamon Press, 1987. Hard Cover. Very Good Very 
good condition - almost mint, pp. 176  

£5.00 

[000102] Mason, Roger. Petrology of the Metamorphic Rocks. London: George Allen & Unwin, 1978. Soft 
Cover. Very Good Volume Three of the Textbook of Petrology series. pp. x, 254. Previous owners name on FEP  

£5.00 

[000103] Miyashiro, A.. Metamorphism And Metamorphic Belts. London: George Allen & Unwin, 1979. Soft 
Cover. Very Good Fouth impression translated from Japanese. p p. 492  

£8.00 

[000078] Morgan, Roger. Palynostratigraphy of the Australian Early and Middle Cretaceous. Geological 
Survey of New South Wales - Australia, 1980. Cloth. Very Good / No Jacket. Memoirs of the Geological Survey of 
New South Wales. Palaentology No. 18. pp 153 with 38 plates. Map in wallet iside back cover.  

£12.00 

[000001] Morley Davis, A. An Intrduction to Palaeontology. London: Thomas Murby, 1949. Second. Cloth. 
Good / No Jacket. Good copy of the revised second edition - third impression. pp xi, 356, 118 illus. Front lower 
corner bumped  

£10.00 

[000020] Nair, P.K.K.. Essentials of Palynology. London: Asia Publishing House, 1966. Good / Good. Pp. vii, 96 
with 2 plates and 70 figures  

£10.00 

[000068] Nichols, David. Echinoderms. London: Hutchinson and Co, 1969. Fourth. Cloth. Very Good / Very 
Good. Introduction to Echinoderms - living and fossil. pp. 192  

£6.00 

[000091] Oldham, Tony. The Caves of North Wales. Wales: Anne Oldham, 1980. . Original Wraps. Good / No 
Jacket. Soft bound. Stapled and taped spine. pp. 70  

£5.00 

[000002] Page, David. Introductory Text-book of Geology. London: William Blackwood and Sons, 1888. 
Twelfth. Decorative Cloth. Good / No Jacket. Revised by Charles Lapworth, pp vii, 310. Blackwoods Class-books - 
Natural History Series  Decorative Black Cloth Cover  

£8.00 

[000048] Pearsall, W H. & Pennington, W.. The Lake District. London: Collins, 1973. First Edition. Cloth. Fine / 
Very Good. No. 53 in the New Naturalists series - very good condition - almost Fine (Minor damage to edge of 
DW). pp. 305, 32 plates  

£40.00 
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[000039] Phillips, F. C.. The Use of Stereographic Projection in Structural Geology. London: Edward Arnold, 
1979. Third. Soft Cover. Good / No Jacket. Previous owners name on front end paper. 90 pages  

£4.00 

[000032] Press, Frank and Siever, Raymond. Earth. San Francisco: W H Freeman and Company, 1974. 4to - 
over 9¾" - 12" tall. Hard Cover. Good Covered with plastic cover, pp. xii, 923  

£12.00 

[000033] Rassam, G.N. Gravesteijn, J. And Potenza, R (Editors). Multilingual Thesaurus of Geosciences. 
Pergamon Press, 1988. Fine / No Jacket. Languages included: English, French, German, Russian, Spanish and 
Italian. pp. lii, 516.  

£18.00 

[000074] Rawson, P. F. Et al. Cretaceous - a Correlation of the Cretaceous Rocks in the British Isles. London: 
Geological Society, 1978. Soft Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. Special Report No. 9. pp. 70  

£5.00 

 [000050] Singh, Chaitanya. Lower Cretaceous Microfloras of the Peace River Area, Northwestern Alberta. 
Edmonton: Research Council of Alberta, 1971. Soft Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. Bulletin 28. 2 volumes and 
appendix of charts in open fronted case. Some minor wear to edge of case. pp. 542  

£25.00 

[000005] Smith, H.G.. Minerals and the Microscope. London: Thomas Murby, 1922. Second. Cloth. Good / No 
Jacket. Spine slightly rubbed, previous owners name written on inside cover, some light pencil annotation. pp. vi, 
112, 12 plates plus Newtons Scale in Colours  

£12.00 

[000072] Stover, L. E. And Evitt, William. Analyses of Pre-Pleistocene Organic Walled Dinoflagellates. 
Stanford, California: Stanford University, 1978. Soft Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. Stanford University 
Publications - Geological Sciences Volume XV. pp. 300  

£18.00 

[000059] Swain, F. M. (Editor). Stratigraphic Micropaleontology of Atlantic Basin and Borderlands. 
Amsterdam: Elsevier, 1977. Cloth. Very Good / No Jacket. Developments in Paleontology and Stratigraphy No. 6. 
Good clean copy. pp. 603  

£12.00 

[000012] Taylor, J.E.. Geological Stories; A Series of Autobiographies in Chronological Order. London: 
Gibbings and Company, 1904. Decorative Cloth. Good / No Jacket. Green cloth with embossed decoration on both 
boards and gilt lettering on spine, slight foxing to endpapers, 175 fine wood-cuts in b&w throughout. Spine slighty 
faded. Ink annotations to some pages, pp. xviii, 293.  

£12.00 

 [000077] Wilson, G. J. And Clowes, C. D.. A Concise Catalogue of Organic Walled Fossil Dinoflagellate 
Genera. Lower Hutt: New Zealand Geological Survey, 1980. Soft Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. Report of the 
New Zealand Geological Survey. No. 92. pp 199  

£8.00 

[000018] Wilson, Maurice. A Guide to Earth History. London: Chatto and Windus, 1956. Cloth. Fair / No Jacket. 
Dark Blue boards, spine slightly faded. pp. xiv, 234, 16 plates and a series of drawings  

£5.00 

[000017] Wilson, Maurice. A Guide to Earth History. London: Chatto and Windus, 1956. Cloth. Fair / No Jacket. 
Green boards, spine slightly faded. pp. xiv, 234, 16 plates and a series of drawings  

£5.00 

[000071] Wollam, R. And Riding, J. B.. Dinoflagellate Cyst Zonation of the English Jurassic. London: Institute 
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of Geological Sciences, 1983. Soft Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. Report 83/2. pp. 42 with 8 plates  
£5.00 
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Journals  

 
[000070] . Geological Survey of Denmark Yearbook (Arbog) 1977. Copenhaven: Danmarks Geologiske 
Underogelse, 1978. Soft Cover. Good / No Jacket. Ex libris stamp on FEP, pp. 129 with maps inside back cover.  

£5.00 

[000043] . The Quarterly Journal of Engineering Geology. London: Geological Society, 1967. Soft Cover. Good 
/ No Jacket. Volume 1, No. 1 September 1967  

£6.00 

[000047] . Second Conference on the Origin an Constitution of Coal. Nova Scotia: Department of Mines, 1952. 
Soft Cover. Good / No Jacket. Proceeding of the second conference in Nova Scotia. pp. 394  

£15.00 

[000054] . Dixieme Congres International De Stratigraphie at De Geologie Du Carbonifere - Madrid 1983. 
Madrid: 1985. Soft Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. Volumes 1 to 4. Papers in English and Spanish covering 
Carboniferous Geology from around the world. Each volume circa. 350 pages. Heavy.  

£50.00 

[000055] . Sixieme Congres International De Stratigraphie at De Geologie Du Carbonifere - Sheffield 1967. 
Sheffield: 1969. Soft Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. Volumes 1 and 2 only. Large set of papers covering 
Carboniferous Geology from around the world primarly in English. Each volume circa. 370 pages. Heavy.  

£30.00 

[000096] . Journal of the Geological Society. Oxford: Blackwell Scientific Publications, 1982. Soft Cover. Good 
Volume 139, parts 2 and 3 only. pages 109 to 369.  

£8.00 

[000095] . Journal of the Geological Society. Oxford: Blackwell Scientific Publications, 1983. Soft Cover. Good 
Volume 140, parts 1 and 2 only. pages 1 to 334.  

                   £8.00 

[000094] . Journal of the Geological Society. Oxford: Blackwell Scientific Publications, 1982. Soft Cover. Good 
Volume 139, parts 1 to 6. Papers on West Antarctica and Southern Andes. Complete volume - 809 pages  

£15.00 

[000093] . The Mississippian and Pennsylvanian (Carboniferous) Systems in the United States. Washington: 
United States Geological Survey, 1979. Soft Cover. Fair / No Jacket. Part A- L ONLY. Geological Survey 
Professional Paper 1110-A-L. Some rubbing to cover.  

£10.00 

[000062] . Symposium De Exploracion Geoquimica. Mexico: Congreso Geologico Internacional, Soft Cover. 
Good / No Jacket. Volumes 1, 2 and 3. Volume 1 - 1958 Geochemical principles applicable to geochemical 
prospecting. Volume 2 - 1959 Chemical methods of trace analysis. Volume 3 - 1960 - Application of geochemical 
prospecting techniques to specific areas. pp. xv.725. papers mostly in English.  

£25.00 

[000066] . Asociacion De Servicios Geologicos Africanos. Mexico: Congreso Geologico Internacional, 1959. Soft 
Cover. Good / No Jacket. XX Sesion. Actas y trabajos de las reuniones celebradas en mexico en 1956. pp. 494. 48 
papers on African Geologyof which 21 are in English, some French  

£12.00 
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[000067] . Comision Para La Correlacion Del Sistema Karroo (Gondwana). Mexico: Congreso Geologico 
Internacional, 1958. Soft Cover. Good / No Jacket. XX Sesion. Mexico 1956. pp. 256. Permanent Committee on 
Distribution of the Gondwana System. 17 papers, 11 in English, others in French, Spanish and German.  

£10.00 

[000041] Carr, M. A.. The District of Columbia - Its Rocks and Their Geologic History. Washington: United 
States Department of the Interior, 1950. Soft Cover. Good / No Jacket. U.S. Geological Survey Bulletin 967. pp v, 
59, 23 figs and series of maps inside back cover  

£16.00 

[000075] Cox, Guy. Cave Science: Caves of the Cantabrian Mountains; North-west Spain. British 
Speleological Association, 1973. Original Wraps. Good / No Jacket. Journal of the British Speleological Association 
No. 51. pp. 65 with maps  

£4.00 

[000045] Currie, L. D.. Annual Report on Mines 1943, Department of Mines, Nova Scotia. Nova Scotia: 
Department of Mines, 1944. Original Wraps. Good / No Jacket. 189 pages with numerous charts and diagrams  

£8.00 

[000038] Currie, L. D.. Annual Report on Mines 1941, Department of Mines, Nova Scotia. Nova Scotia: 
Department of Mines, 1942. Original Wraps. Good / No Jacket. 183 pages with numerous charts and diagrams  

£8.00 

[000056] Diaz, Carlos Martinez. Carbonifero y Permico De Espana. Ministerio De Industria y Energia, 1983. 
Soft Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. Mostly in Spanish. pp. 401  

£15.00 

[000061] Erben. H. K.. El Jurasico Inferior De Mexico y Sus Amonitas. Mexico: Instituto De Geologia, 1956. 
Soft Cover. Good / No Jacket. XX Congreso Geologico Internacional. Corners slightly worn with small tear on top 
of spine , pp. vii, 393 plus a series of maps in back pocket. Study of the geology and paleontology of the lower 
Jurassic of Mexico  

£20.00 

[000060] Erben. H. K.. El Jurasico Medio y El Calloviano De Mexico. Mexico: Instituto De Geologia, 1956. Soft 
Cover. Good / No Jacket. XX Congreso Geologico Internacional. Corners slightly worn, pp. vii, 135 plus a series of 
maps in back pocket  

£12.00 

[000042] Gealey, W. K, Switzer, G. Geology of the Healdsburg Quadrangle, California. San Francisco: 1950. 
Cloth. Good / No Jacket. State of California - Department of Natural Resources - Division of Mines - Bulletin 161. 
Some slight foxing. pp. 76 plus 3 maps in inside back cover envelope  

£12.00 

[000064] Gonzalez-Reyna, Jenaro. Memoria Geologico - Minera Del Estado De Chihuahua (Minerales 
Metalicos). Mexico: Congreso Geologico Internacional, 1956. Soft Cover. Good / No Jacket. XX Sesion. pp. 280 
with map in back pocket  

£12.00 

[000086] Homes, Inett. The Transactions of the Cave Research Group of Great Britain . Cave Research Group 
of Great Britain: 1970. Original Wraps. Very Good / No Jacket. Volume 12, No. 4, December 1970. Papers on the 
Caves of Portland and the golden age of Potholing on Yorkshire. pages 247 - 308  

£4.00 

[000087] Homes, Inett. The Transactions of the Cave Research Group of Great Britain . Cave Research Group 
of Great Britain: 1971. Original Wraps. Very Good / No Jacket. Volume 13 No. 1. Papers on Peak Cavern, Ogof-yr-
Esgyrn. pages 1 - 64  

£4.00 
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[000088] Homes, Inett. The Transactions of the Cave Research Group of Great Britain . Cave Research Group 
of Great Britain: 1966. Original Wraps. Very Good / No Jacket. Volume 7 No. 2. Papers on the Caves of Portland, 
Golconda Caves, Derbyshire. pages 91 - 208  

£4.00 

[000089] Homes, Inett. The Transactions of the Cave Research Group of Great Britain . Cave Research Group 
of Great Britain: 1966. Original Wraps. Very Good / No Jacket. Volume 7 No. 1. Papers on the Caves of Portland 
and Massif de Ger. pages 1 - 88  

£4.00 

[000082] Kagbe, C. A.. Journal of African Earth Sciences. Oxford: Pergamon Press, 1987. Soft Cover. Very 
Good / No Jacket. Volume 6 Number 2  

£5.00 

[000104] Kelly, Simon. Bivalia of the Spilsby Sandstone and Sandringham Sands (Late Jurassic - Early 
Cretaceous) of Eastern England PART 1. London: The Palaeontolgraphical Society, 1984. Original Wraps. Very 
Good Part 1 only. FEP Stamp from Glasgow Natural History Society. pp. 94, 20 plates  

£8.00 

[000090] Knight, J. C. . The Lapiaz Superieure Du Pla Segoune. Cave Research Group of Great Britain: 1962. 
Original Wraps. Very Good / No Jacket. Occasional Publications No.6. A summary of knowledge around the caves 
of the Massif de Ger in the Basses-Pyrennes. pp. 21  

£4.00 

[000109] Nichols. D. J.. Palynology Volume 10. Dallas, Texas: American Association of Stratigraphic 
Palynologists, 1986. . Soft Cover. Very Good Including Proceedings of the 18th Annual Meeting. pp. 268  

£9.00 

[000110] Nichols. D. J.. Palynology Volume 9. Dallas, Texas: American Association of Stratigraphic 
Palynologists, 1985. . Soft Cover. Very Good Including Proceedings of the 17th Annual Meeting. pp. 265  

£9.00 

[000111] Nichols. D. J.. Palynology Volume 8. Dallas, Texas: American Association of Stratigraphic 
Palynologists, 1984. . Soft Cover. Very Good Including Proceedings of the 16th Annual Meeting. pp. 268  

£9.00 

[000040] Smith, A. V. And Butterworth, M. Miospores In the Coal Seams of the Carboniferous of Great 
Britain. London: The Palaeontological Association, 1967. Soft Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. Special Papers in 
Palaeontology No. 1. pp. ix, 324, 27 collotype plates, 72 text figures and 5 tables  

£45.00 

[000051] Sorgenfrei, T and Buch, A. Deep Tests in Denmark 1935 - 1959. Copenhaven: Danmarks Geologiske 
Underogelse, 1964. Soft Cover. Good Geological Survey of Denmark III Series. No. 36. Summary of all deep wells 
drilled in Denmark. pp. 145, 12 plates plus maps inside back cover. Back hinge partially loose. Previous owners 
name on cover.  

£15.00 

[000083] Tan, B. K.. Journal of Southeast Asian Earth Sciences. Oxford: Pergamon Press, 1986. Soft Cover. 
Very Good / No Jacket. Volume 1 Number 4  

£5.00 

[000080] Treagus, S. H. Et al. Journal of Structural Geology - Special Edition - Strain Patterns in Rocks. 
Oxford: Pergamon Press, 1983. Soft Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. Volume 5 Number 3/4  

£5.00 
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[000081] Treagus, S. H. Et al. Journal of Structural Geology. Oxford: Pergamon Press, 1987. Soft Cover. Very 
Good / No Jacket. Volume 9 Number 3  

£5.00 

[000108] Various. Contributions of Stratigraphic Palynology (with Emphasis on North America). American 
Association of Stratigraphic Palynologists, 1979. . Soft Cover. Good AASP Contributions Series Number 5B  

£9.00 

[000100] Various. Proceedings of the Ussher Society. Cornwall, United Kingdom: Ussher Society, Various. 
Original Wraps. Good Numerous parts consisting of: Volume 2, parts 2 (1969), 3 (1970), 4 (1971), 6 (1973), 
Volume 3 parts 1 (1974), 2 ((1975), 3 (1976), Volume 4 parts 1 (1977), 2 (1978), 3 (1979), Volume 5 parts 1 (1980), 
2 (1981), 3 (1982), 4 (1983) Volume 6 parts 1 (1984), 2 (1985), 3 (1986), 4 (1987). Volume 7 parts 1 (1988), 2 
(1989), 3 (1990) 4 (1991).  

£50.00 


